
 

 

OLDBURY PARK PRIMARY RSA ACADEMY LAGB (as of 6.3.20) – WEBSITE COPY 
                                                                                              

4 year term of office 
for all categories (11 
total) 

Declaration of interest Role Term of Office 
 

Attendance 2018/19 

FGB  Learning & 
Teaching 
Committee 

Pay 
Committee  

 

Finance & 
Premises 
Committee 

 

 

ELECTED PARENT x 1 Election managed by CRSAAT 

Rob March -  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 1/1 
100% 

    

Nick Baxter -  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 0/1 
0% 

    

ELECTED STAFF x 1 Election managed by CRSAAT 

Gaynor Screen -  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 5/5 
100% 

1/1 
100% 

   

PRINCIPAL EX-
OFFICIO x 1 

Automatic appointment by virtue of position  

Sarah Boyce Governor at PRU, Worcester  1.10.19 - ongoing 4/5 
80% 

2/2 
100% 

 4/4 
100% 

 

Trust governors x 7 Appointed by CRSAAT 

Paul Johnson 
paulj@oldburypark.
worcs.sch.uk 
 

- GB Chair 
 

1.10.19 – 30.9.23 5/5 
100% 

 0/1 
0% 

3/4 
75% 

 

Lorna Winstone -  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 5/5 
100% 

2/2 
100% 

   

Sarah Bishop Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE Primary 
School 

 1.10.19 – 30.9.23 4/5 
80% 

  4/4 
100% 

 

Kirstin Bluck - GB Vice-chair 1.10.19 – 30.9.23 5/5 
100% 

2/2 
100% 

1/1 
100% 

  

Kirsten Reeves -  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 3/5 
60% 

1/2 
50% 

   

Stuart Freed OPPS DPO  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 5/5 
100% 

2/2 
100% 

 4/4 
100% 

 

Helen Archer Family connection with Rebecca Hall  1.10.19 – 30.9.23 4/5 
80% 

 1/1 
100% 

4/4 
100% 

 

GOVERNORS/MEMBERS RETIRED IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS  (NOTE ACADEMY CONVERSION 1.10.19 WITH GOVERNIGN BODY BECOMING A LAGB) 

Stuart Freed 
COOPTED 
GOVERNOR 
Appointed by GB 

OPPS DPO NB - reappointed 
Co-opted 
Governor 12.4.19 

7.3.16 – 6.3.19      

Sarah Bishop 
PARENT GOVERNOR 
Appointed by parent 
body 

Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE Primary 
School 

NB - appointed 
Co-opted 
Governor 25.4.19 

8.6.16 – 24.5.19      

mailto:paulj@oldburypark.worcs.sch.uk
mailto:paulj@oldburypark.worcs.sch.uk


 

 

Melanie James 
PARENT GOVERNOR 
Appointed by parent 
body 

-  23.1.17 – 23.8.19 4/5 
80% 

  4/4 
100% 

 

Rebecca Hall Family connection with Helen Archer  9.9.18 – 20.9.19 2/4 
50% 

0/2 
0% 

   

Sam Burnage -  9.9.18 – 20.9.19 2/3 
67% 

1/2 
50% 

   

Jim Blanden 
COOPTED 
GOVERNOR 
Appointed by GB 

Governor at Christopher Whitehead 
Language College 

 9.9.18 – 30.9.19 4/5 
80% 

 1/1 
100% 

4/4 
100% 

 

Margaret Phillips 
ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
Appointed by GB 

Mr R Phillips audits school fund  12.3.18 – 30.9.19 5/5 
100% 

1/2 
50% 

 4/4 
100% 

 

Tim Williams 
ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
Appointed by GB 

Governor at Powick CE Primary School  20.9.19 - 30.9.19      

       
  

 


