## OLDBURY PARK PRIMARY RSA ACADEMY LAGB (as of 6.3.20) - WEBSITE COPY

4 year term of office for all categories (11 total)	Declaration of interest	Role	Term of Office	Attendance 2018/19							
				FGB	Learning & Teaching Committee	Pay Committee	Finance & Premises Committee				
ELECTED PARENT x 1	Election managed by CRSAAT										
Rob March	-		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	1/1 100%							
Nick Baxter	-		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	0/1 0%							
ELECTED STAFF x 1	Election managed by CRSAAT										
Gaynor Screen	-		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	5/5 100%	1/1 100%						
PRINCIPAL EX- OFFICIO x 1	Automatic appointment by virtue of position										
Sarah Boyce	Governor at PRU, Worcester		1.10.19 - ongoing	4/5 80%	2/2 100%		4/4 100%				
Trust governors x 7	Appointed by CRSAAT										
Paul Johnson paulj@oldburypark. worcs.sch.uk	-	GB Chair	1.10.19 – 30.9.23	5/5 100%		0/1 0%	3/4 75%				
Lorna Winstone	-		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	5/5 100%	2/2 100%						
Sarah Bishop	Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE Primary School		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	4/5 80%			4/4 100%				
Kirstin Bluck	-	GB Vice-chair	1.10.19 – 30.9.23	5/5 100%	2/2 100%	1/1 100%					
Kirsten Reeves	-		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	3/5 60%	1/2 50%						
Stuart Freed	OPPS DPO		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	5/5 100%	2/2 100%		4/4 100%				
Helen Archer	Family connection with Rebecca Hall		1.10.19 – 30.9.23	4/5 80%		1/1 100%	4/4 100%				
	GOVERNORS/MEMBERS RETIRED IN TH	IE LAST 12 MONTHS (N	OTE ACADEMY CONVERSION 1	l.10.19 WITH G	OVERNIGN BODY	BECOMING A LA	GB)				
Stuart Freed COOPTED GOVERNOR Appointed by GB	OPPS DPO	NB - reappointed Co-opted Governor 12.4.19	7.3.16 – 6.3.19								
Sarah Bishop PARENT GOVERNOR Appointed by parent body	Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE Primary School	NB - appointed Co-opted Governor 25.4.19	8.6.16 – 24.5.19								

Melanie James PARENT GOVERNOR Appointed by parent body	-	23.1.17 – 23.8.19	4/5 80%			4/4 100%	
Rebecca Hall	Family connection with Helen Archer	9.9.18 – 20.9.19	2/4 50%	0/2 0%			
Sam Burnage	-	9.9.18 – 20.9.19	2/3 67%	1/2 50%			
Jim Blanden COOPTED GOVERNOR Appointed by GB	Governor at Christopher Whitehead Language College	9.9.18 – 30.9.19	4/5 80%		1/1 100%	4/4 100%	
Margaret Phillips ASSOCIATE MEMBER Appointed by GB	Mr R Phillips audits school fund	12.3.18 – 30.9.19	5/5 100%	1/2 50%		4/4 100%	
Tim Williams ASSOCIATE MEMBER Appointed by GB	Governor at Powick CE Primary School	20.9.19 - 30.9.19					